EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT: ARAPAHOE,	
DOUGLAS, ELBERT and LINCOLN COUNTIES,	
COLORADO	Chief Judge Order 06-08
Arapahoe County Justice Center 7325 South Potomac Street Centennial, Colorado 80112	•COURT USE ONLY •
Arapahoe County Court, Division A 1790 West Littleton Boulevard Littleton, Colorado 80120	
Arapahoe County Court, Division B 15400 East 14 th Place Aurora, Colorado 80011	
CHIEF JUDGE ORDER CONCERNING CONDUCTING WEDDINGS IN THE ARAPAHOE COUNTY COURTHOUSES	

Whereas, security is provided at a cost to Arapahoe County taxpayers and such security is provided until 5:30 on weekdays and is not provided on weekends or holidays; and Judges and Magistrates perform weddings for the public and are paid for such weddings after 5:00 p.m. and on weekends and holidays;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all weddings shall be completed by 5:30 p.m. on weekdays and that there shall be no weddings conducted at the courthouse on weekends or holidays, effective this date.

Done this 9th day of May, 2006 BY THE COURT:

John P. Leopold Chief Judge